## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 70286/2018, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 256/2018

SANJIT KUMAR MAHATO Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANJU DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70286/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.70287/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 04-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 04.09.2018

rd