## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(Criminal) No.256/2018

**SANJIT KUMAR MAHATO** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANJU DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the petitioner seeks four weeks adjournment on the ground that he has lost his brief and thus not ready with the matter.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to supply an up-to-date copy of Transfer Petition Paper Book to the learned counsel by tomorrow.

List the matter on 30th January, 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR