SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 256/2018

**SANJIT KUMAR MAHATO** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANJU DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER